# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Assignment ID: TMI79169

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE NEW HORIZONTE CORPORATION		03/06/2024	Corporation: NEW YORK

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	DONA LISA FOOD INC.	
Street Address:	Iress: 41 Mercedes Way Unit 14	
City:	Edgewood	
State/Country:	Country: NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	al Code: 11717	
Entity Type:	y Type: Corporation: NEW YORK	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4549053	Q'RYKOS TIKY

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6315816710

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6315816700

harold furlow@hotmail.com,harold.g.furlow@gmail.com Email:

Mr. Harold Graves Furlow **Correspondent Name:** 112 S. Country Road Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 208

Address Line 4: Bellport, NEW YORK 11713

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harold Furlow
SIGNATURE:	Harold Furlow
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2024

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=QRYKOS TIKY assignment 06-Mar-2024 15-48-25#page1.tif source=QRYKOS TIKY assignment 06-Mar-2024 15-48-25#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008366 FRAME: 0190

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

The Q'RYKOS TIKY Trademark Registration No. 4,549,053 is owned by G Contos PLLC and THE NEW HORIZONTE CORPORATION. G Contos PLLC has a fifty percent (50%) ownership interest of the Q'RYKOS TIKY Trademark Registration No. 4,549,053 and THE NEW HORIZONTE CORPORATION has a fifty percent (50%) ownership interest of the Q'RYKOS TIKY Trademark Registration No. 4,549,053.

For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign Rights

For: [X] ASSIGNOR'S Entire Ownership Interest in the Q'RYKOS TIKY Registered Trademark that is a Fifty Percent (50%) Ownership Interest in the Q'RYKOS TIKY Registered Trademark

By: [X] Owner through Transfer

In consideration of the satisfaction of the debt of the ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, and for other good and valuable consideration,

## **ASSIGNOR:**

## THE NEW HORIZONTE CORPORATION

The New Horizonte Corporation, a corporation formed in the State of New York, United States of America, having an address of

2280 Union Boulevard Bay Shore, New York 11706

hereby sells, assigns and transfers the rights to the

## **ASSIGNEE:**

## DONA LISA FOOD INC.

DONA LISA FOOD INC., a corporation formed in the State of New York, United States of America, and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE. DONA LISA FOOD INC. having an address of

41 Mercedes Way, Unit 14 Edgewood, New York 11717

the entire right, title, goodwill, and interest of ASSIGNOR, that is a fifty percent (50%) ownership interest, in the registered trademark,

TRADEMARK REEL: 008366 FRAME: 0191 and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all revisions which are disclosed in the Trademark Registration entitled:

# **Q'RYKOSTIKY**

and which is found in

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,549,053 issued on June 10, 2014 and any legal equivalent thereof filed in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Trademark Registrations to be obtained for said writing by the above application or any revisions thereto.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said copyright application and said copyright registration and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain maintain, issue and enforce said application and said registered mark and said equivalents thereof.

Jose Cerritos, Chief Executive Officer

THE NEW HORIZONTE CORPORATION

ASSIGNOR

Jose Cerritos, Chief Executive Officer

DONA LISA FOOD INC.

**ASSIGNEE** 

03/06/24

Date

03/06/24

Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 008366 FRAME: 0192

RECORDED: 03/07/2024